07-17-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME 5.30.00 1 RECORDATION FORM COVER TRADEMARKS ONLY 101405564 I the attached original document or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissione. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): HIII. HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC. 2601 Beltline Road 2001 Ross Avenue Carrollton, Texas 75006 Dallas, Texas 75201 Individual Association Association Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Χ Corporation-State Delaware Other Other Citizenship If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic 3. Nature of Conveyance: representative designation is attached: Change of Name X Assignment Yes Merger Security Agreement No Other Execution Date: May 22, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional sheet attached? Yes ΧΙ No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/555517 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: document should be mailed: Carolyn Sue Waldo Name: 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$ Internal Address: Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. Required Fees 1-B-121 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this Street Address: 2601 Beltline Road form if paying by deposit account): 02-1031 Carrollton City: Zip: 75006 State: TX DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 07/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000044 021031 75555517 40.00 CH 01 FC:481 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carolyn Sur Waldo 5/25/00 Signature Carolyn Sue Waldo Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Box Assignments

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Do not detach this portion

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

-3-

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place

of business at 2001 Ross Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75201, (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used and is using the Trademark BRINEDRIL-N, for which it

has filed application for registration, Serial No. 75/555517, filed September 18, 1998, in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation,

having a place of business at 2601 Beltline Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006, (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said mark, application and the

registration to issue thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights,

title, and interest in and to the said mark together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the mark, the application for registration and the registration to issue

thereof.

Respectfully submitted,

DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC.

≟ester L. Coleman

Sr. Vice President & Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0791

STATE OF TEXAS)
)
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

Lester L. Coleman, Sr. Vice President and Assistant Secretary, of DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC., personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn that he signed the assignment in the capacity designated, and further states that he has read the above assignment, and the statements therein contained are true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22 day of _____, 2000.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

KATHY SEALE NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 08-04-2001

LATHY SEALE
Printed Name

My Commission Expires:

08-04-2001

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/30/2000 REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0792